SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND P\/ | %

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 1,041.07
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.041.07

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

a{l A
STEPHANIE DALE WML’

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

CHECK#S (AT . (20




DATE 10/16/2013

. .,

VENDOR NAME

PEABODY RRT/RCP, SHELIA

VERIZON WIRELESS

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2013 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCEL

2013 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCEL

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

LANETOUS

LANETOUS

FROM: 000629

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

CONSTULTANT FEES

820534785-00001

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

TO: 000630

BATCH#: 35

DATE

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATGH

AMOUNT  CODE

1.000.00 35
____________ CHK#

1.000.00 629

41.07 35
____________ CHK#

41.07 630

1.041.07
0.00

1.041.07



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND F\/ \%

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 26,906.51

022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 15.95

040  LAW LIBRARY FUND 58.44

051  AGING 152.41

056  SHERIFF-COMMISSARY FUNDS 126.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 27,259.81

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH ~A Vv I 0

STEPHANIE DALE \\ \{:) 'K\J)E:’)k\-_’

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

CHECK#s JUSF . FUZ%<)




DATE 10/16/2013

VENDOR NAME

AIRPLEXUS INC

CORRIGAN V.F.D. 2013

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUTION 2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

ENTERGY 2013

2013

ACCOUNT NUMBER

010-543-487

010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
056-512-491
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331
010-409-331

010-409-440
010-409-440

ACCOUNT NAME

CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

FIRE DEPARTMENTS

COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE

MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE

INMATE SUPPLIES

COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE
COPY/POSTAGE

ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY

MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE
MACHINE

2013 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES

EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN

EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN
EXPEN

FROM: 243834
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO S.0.

4TH QTR PAYMENT

T1835
T4007
T3228
T2901
T4011
T4010
T2899
T4002
T4036
T4037
12900
T4022
12958
T4003
T2883
13927
TO110
T4450
T1418
T1482
T4005
T2989
T3174
T2816
T4297
T3763
T3893
T2898
T1514
13317
T3318
T3315
T4009
T4209
T4006
T2875
T1449
T4395

318815
1638277

TO: 243850
BATCH#: 11

DATE

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/72013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013
10/18/2013

10/18/2013
10/18/2013

CHK100 PAGE 1
BATCH
AMOUNT  COBE
45.00 11
———————————— CHK#
45.00 243834
4,973.49 11
———————————— CHK#
4.973.49 24383%
73.00 11
148.04 11
189.58 11
620.37 11
£9.63 11
434 .18 11
138.86 11
14.66 11
192.62 11
90.09 11
1,275.35 11
0.04 11
100.97 11
408.01 11
324.41 11
83.56 11
63.34 11
64.76 11
158.41 11
852.66 11
126.50 11
91.86 11
4.53 11
107.24 11
40.51 11
154 .84 11
19.09 11
18.37 11
31.48 11
521.52 11
28.48 11
1.370.28 1
159.21 11
97.59 11
328.06 11
66.11 11
196.00 11
3.96 11
------------ CHK#
8.668.17 243836
166.26 11
165.95 11
------------ CHK#
332.21 243837



DATE 10/16/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243834 T0: 243850 CHK100 PAGE 2

v _ ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 11

, BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

INTEGRITY DRUG SCREENING 2013 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS POLK CO H.R. 10/18/2013 100.00 11
------------ CHKH

100.00 243838

LEXIS NEXIS 2013 010-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES INDIGENT 10/18/2013 50.00 11
------------ CHK#

50.00 243839

LEXIS-NEXIS 2013 010-466-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 113RQH 10/18/2013 27.00 11
------------ CHKH

27.00 243840

LIVINGSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 2013 010-543-690 LIVINGSTON CITY FIRE AGREE 3RD QTR PYMNT 10/18/2013 9.377.50 11
------------ CHKHF

9.377.50 243841

MATTHEW BENDER & CO.. INC. 2013 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 0099233653 10/18/2013 58.44 11
------------ CHK#

58.44 243842

MMC LIVINGSTON 2013 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS TAYLOR. BETH 10/18/2013 30.00 11
------------ CHK#

30.00 243843

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SUPPL 2013 022-622-441 GAS/HEAT 22555 10/18/2013 1595 11
------------ CHK#

15.95 243844

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING (LE 2013 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS  POLK3276811 10/18/2013 3270 11

2013 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS — POLK3276811 10/18/2013 36.00 11

2013 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS ~ POLK3276811 10/18/2013 142.20 11
------------ CHK#

210.90 243845

STERICYCLE INC 2013 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT JAIL 10/18/2013 289.04 11
------------ CHK#

289.04 243846

TDCAA 2013 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS POLK COUNTY 10/18/2013 503965 17.00 11

2013 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS POLK COUNTY 10/18/2013 503965 209.00 11
------------ CHK#

226.00 243847

TELCOM SUPPLY INC. 2013 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI INV #503412 10/18/2013 503412 542.00 11
------------ CHK#

54209 243848

VERIZON WIRELESS 2013 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 820534785-00001 10/18/2013 270.07 11
------------ CHKH

270.07 243849

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC * 2013 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504422 6.33 11

2013 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504467 126.44 i1



DATE 10/16/2013

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243834 TO: 243850 CHK100 PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 11

BATCH
ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
2013 010-511-452 SUPPLIES/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504498 243.73 11
2013 010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504380 118.31 11
2013 010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504590 105.35 11
2013 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504447 134.40 11
2013 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504364 135.88 i1
2013 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504374 240.57 11
2013 010-466-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504402 53.14 11
2013 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504482 522.91 11
2013 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504341 204.48 11
2013 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 504600 75.08 11
2013 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-0448 10/18/2013 504600 77.33 11

———————————— CHK#

2.043.95 243850

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 27,259 .81
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 27.259.81



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND Fy \%

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 450.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 450.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH /N

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

creck#s (o3| .




DATE 10/24/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000631 TO: 000631 CHK100 PAGE 1

e R ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 35
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
PEABODY RRT/RCP, SHELIA 2013 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIQUS CONSULTATION FEES 10/25/2013 450.00 35
———————————— CHK#

450.00 631

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 450.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 450.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 8,930.82

023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 336.95
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 9.267.77

FYI3

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

L=

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

check s Z439(9 . 24393,




DATE 10/24/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243919 TO: 243936 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 11

BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

AMERICARE EMS 2013 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED 10/25/2013 783.25 11
------------ CHK#

783.25 243919

ANGELINA COLLEGE 2013 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK €O S.0. 10/25/2013 25.00 11
------------ CHK#

25.00 243920

BAILEY. DR DAVID MD 2013 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MED 10/25/2013 33.27 11
------------ CHK#

33.27 243921

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS 2013 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED 10/25/2013 486.00 11
------------ CHK#

486.00 243922

CAMIND REAL EMERG ASSOCIAT 2013 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MED 10/25/2013 367.02 11

2013 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED 10/25/2013 153.39 11
------------ CHK#

520.41 243923

CLIFTON, KATHY * 2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 5.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 400 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 5.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 64.95 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 17.32 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 13.60 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 8.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 5.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 20.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 3.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 8.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 9.50 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 6.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 400 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 6.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 10.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11

2013 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES REIMB 10/25/2013 4.00 11
------------ CHK#

225.37 243924

EKG GROUP - MMCET 2013 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MED 10/25/2013 13.36 11

____________ CHK#
13.36 243925



DATE 10/24/2013
S |

VENDOR NAME

ENTERGY

HEART INST. OF EAST TEXAS,

LABCORP

LUNA/DR RAYMOND

MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER-LI

MMCET ANESTHESIA GROUP

NELLSCH, VERNER 0. M.D.

PINEY WOODS RADIOLOGY LLC

PINEYWOODS PATHOLOGY, P.A.

VERIZON WIRELESS

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2013

2013

2013

2013
2013

2013

2013

2013
2013

2013
2013

2013

2013

010-409-440
023-623-440
010-409-440
010-409-440
010-409-440

010-645-404

010-512-391

010-696-405

010-645-404
010-512-391

010-645-404

ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

FROM: 243919

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

386470
527214
5569941
3261360
3967580

INDIGENT MED

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED

EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

17363

INDIGENT MED

MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

INDIGENT MED

010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED

010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED

010-645-404

010-645-404

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

INDIGENT MED

INDIGENT MED

010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MED

010-402-400

010-512-333

DPS-OPERATING

GROCERIES

422444144-00001

6032-2020-0037-8274

TO: 243936
BATCH#: 11

DATE PO NO

10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013
10/25/2013

10/25/2013

10/25/2013

10/25/2013

10/25/2013
10/25/2013

10/25/2013

10/25/2013

10/25/2013
10/25/2013

10/25/2013
10/25/2013

10/25/2013

10/25/2013 504583

CHK100 PAGE 2

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE
267.08 11
336.95 11
315.36 11
522.39 11
444 69 11

------------ CHK#

1,886.47 24392%6

13.63 11
CHK#
13.63 243927

430.02 11
CHK#
430.02 243928

50.00 11
CHK#
50.00 243929

2,037.38 11
1,007.81 11
CHK#

3.045.19 243930

121.91 11
CHK#
121.91 243931

508.19 11
CHK#
508.19 243932

302.82 11
136.56 11
CHK#

439.38 243933

558.79 1l
15.38 11

CHK#

574.17 243934

37.99 11
CHK#
37.99 243935

74.16 11
CHK#
74.16 24393%6



DATE 10/24/2013

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 243919 T0:

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

243936 CHK100 PAGE 3

BATCH#: 11
BAT(H

DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

9.267.77
0.00

9.267.77



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

/'3

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 10.121.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 10,121.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH . e~~~ . [1 4
STEPHANIE DALE \\ 3\[\ >,,L/ .
VAW AR

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

check#s A4397% A439%2




DATE 10/25/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243978 T0: 243983 CHK100 PAGE 1

- ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 11

BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
DAVIS. MICHAEL L 2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WILEY, C. 10/25/2013 2.175.00 11

------------ CHK#
2.175.00 243978
ROTH. JOE D. 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HARRISON, B. 10/25/2013 150.00 11
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / LEE, N. 10/25/2013 150.00 11
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / FERGUSON. W. 10/25/2013 475.00 11

------------ CHKH
775.00 243979
SITTON, SHELLY 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / SLOY CHILDERN 10/25/2013 725.00 11
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / TOUNELLY CHILDERN  10/25/2013 500.00 11
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / WALLACE, R. 10/25/2013 375.00 11
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / WILLIAMS, A. 10/25/2013 600.00 11
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / SIMONIS, S. 10/25/2013 150.00 11
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SCHMIDT, C. 10/25/2013 975.00 11

------------ CHK#
3.325.00 243980
WEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON 2013 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BEAR. S. 10/25/2013 50.00 11

------------ CHK#
50.00 243981
WELLS. JOHN 2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WILLIAMS, C. 10/25/2013 480.00 11
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WILLIAMS, C. 10/25/2013 550.00 11
2013 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MOORE, K. 10/25/2013 400.00 11

------------ CHKH
1.430.00 243982
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / IVEY CHILDERN 10/25/2013 1,225.00 11
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / ORONA CHILDERN 10/25/2013 595.00 11
2013 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / SLAY CHILDERN 10/25/2013 546.00 11

------------ CHK#
2.366.00 243983

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 10.121.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 10.121.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FV13

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 534.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 534.50

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWOR

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

cHeck#s (L. .




DATE 10/28/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000632
. : . ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS 2013 035-400-315 SUPPLIES PPH GRANT

2013 035-400-315 SUPPLIES PPH GRANT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

TO: 000632

BATCH#: 35

DATE PO NO

10/28/2013
10/28/2013

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE
208.96 35
325.54 35
------------ CHK#
53450 632
534.50
0.00
534.50



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND F,/\/ \3

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
028  POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS 30.35
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 30.35

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY = 7 P
MARGIE AINSWOR

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

CHECK#S iSO-] . liD%



DQTE 10/30/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001507 TO: 001508 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 28

BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

CAPITAL ONE BK (USA). NA 2013 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7699 10/31/2013 11.90 28
------------ CHKH

11.90 1507

LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 2013 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 821 3144 043937 5 10/31/2013 18.45 28
------------ CHKH#

18.45 1508

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 30.35
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 30.35



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
011
023
024
051
094

GENERAL FUND

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

AGING

COUNTY RECORDS MGMT FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

v Y13

3.,829.01
376.43
143.56

41.21

1,141.80

2,478.81

8.010.82

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

cueckrs 24349a. - 4003




DATE 10/30/2013

VENDOR NAME

ACS
BOWEN, RITA
BURKE CENTER

CAKA, GRACIELA 1

CITY OF CORRIGAN *

L.L.W.S. AND S.S.C.

LEGGETT WATER SUPPLY CORP.

LEXIS-NEXIS

MOSCOM WATER SUPPLY CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

2013 094-426-450 DIST CLERK IMAGING CONTRAC

2013

2013

2013
2013
2013
2013

2013
2013
2013
2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

010-512-300 UNIFORMS

010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION

010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS
010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS
010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS
010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS

010-409-442 WATER
010-409-442 WATER
023-623-442 WATER
010-409-442 WATER

024-624-442 WATER

010-409-442 WATER

010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

010-409-442 WATER

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING (LE 2013 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT

SAM'S CLUB DIRECT

2013 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2013 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

FROM: 243992

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

289583

POLK CO JAIL

POLK CO D.A.

POLK COUNTY 258TH
POLK COUNTY 258TH
POLK COUNTY 258TH
POLK COUNTY 258TH

SUB CRTHS CORR
HOSP CORR

R&B 3

207 BEN FRANKLIN

10-0571-00

274

1287NF

75

POLK CO DIST CLK

POLK CO DIST CLK

0402-4751-90054

2013 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 0402-4751-90054

TO: 244005

BATCH#: 11

DATE PO NO

10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013

10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/72013
10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013

10/31/2013 504389
10/31/2013 504389

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

2,478.81 1
------------ CHK#
2.478.81 243992

70.00 u
____________ CHK#
70.00 243993

1,000.00 11
------------ CHK#
1,000.00 243994

50.00 11
560.40 11
1,045.00 11
149.00 11
------------ CHKH

1,804.40 2439%

69.60 11
69.60 11
143.56 11
71.99 11
———————————— CHK#
354.75 2439%

41.21 11
------------ CHK#
41.21 243997

30.15 11
------------ CHKH
30.15 2439%

345.00 11
............ CHK#
345.00 243999

25.63 1
____________ CHK#
25.63 244000

89.70 1
------------ CHK#
89.70 244001

25.00 11
------------ CHK#
25.00 244002

970.40 11

171.40 11
------------ CHK#

1.141.80 244003



DATE, 10/30/2013

VENDOR NAME

THOMPSON,

VERIZON WIRELESS

JUDGE JOHN

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2013 011-401-489 PRO-RATA HOT

2013 010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/
2013 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES
2013 010-553-423 MOBILE PHONE
2013 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

EL TAX SHARE

PAGER
/PAGERS
/PAGER

FROM: 243992
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

TRAVEL REIMB

722062822-00001
722062822-00001
722062822-00001
722062822-00001

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

TO: 244005

BATCH#: 11
DATE PO NO

10/31/2013

10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013
10/31/2013

CHK100 PAGE 2

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

376.43 11

---------- CHKH

376.43 244004

37.99 11
75.98 11
37.99 11
75.98 11

---------- CHK#

227 .94 244005

8.010.82
0.00

8.,010.82



FUND

010
024
027
098

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

GENERAL FUND 14,352.17
ROAD & BRIDGE #4 70.98
SECURITY 64.99
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT FUND 5.073.46
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 19.561.60

FY15

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

cueckes 244149 . 244158




DATE 11/06/2013

Y -

VENDOR NAME

ARENA VETERINARY CLINIC 2013

BROKEN ARROW PEST CONTROL 2013

CLIFTON CHEVROLET INC 2013

COLVIN AUTO PARTS 2013

GALLS * 2013

2013

GT DISTRIBUTORS. INC. 2013

KENZY'S KLOSET 2013

KOFILE PRESERVATION 2013

NALCOM WIRELESS COMM. INC. 2013

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUS 2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

010-560-341 FILM/PHOTOS

010-511-335 PEST CONTROL

010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

027-580-300 UNIFORMS
010-551-572 RADIO/OFFICE EQUIPMENT

010-551-572 RADIO/OFFICE EQUIPMENT

010-560-300 UNIFORMS

098-450-450 RECORDS PRESERVATION EXPEN

010-551-572 RADIO/OFFICE EQUIPMENT

010-499-484 CH19 VOTER REGIST/ELECTION
010-499-484 CH19 VOTER REGIST/ELECTION
010-467-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
010-426-352 PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT
010-475-490 MISCELLANEQOUS

010-475-490 MISCELLANEQUS

010-475-490 MISCELLANEQUS

010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
010-455-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
010-455-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES

FROM: 244149
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

2990

POLK CO MAINT.

POLK CO CONST. 3

4072

1000435716
5287741

005733

POLK COUNTY

TXPOLKDC

POLK COUNTY

POLK COUNTY
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297
PC29297

2013 010-409-572 OFFICE FURNISHINGS/EQUIPME PC29297

TO: 244158

BATCH#: 13

DATE

11/12/2013

1171272013

11/12/2013

11/12/2013

11/12/2013
11/12/2013

11/12/2013

11/12/2013

11/12/2013

11/12/2013

11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/72013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013
11/12/2013

PO NO

504558

600367

504091
504408

504407

504350

504406

503881
503951
504451
504135
504458
504458
504458
504355
504036
504128
504128
504058
504037

CHK100 PAGE

1

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

172.00

13
CHK#

172.00 244149

5.580.00

5.580.00

13
CHK#
244150

13
CHK#

14.50 244151

13
CHK#

70.98 244152

64.99
671.00

13
13
CHK#

735.99 244153

62.90

128.90

5.073.46

5.073.46

3.017.00

3.017.00

140.95
189.91
407.37
817.66
750.79
684.37
532.23
277.17
233.20
233.20
138.68

67.14
233.20

13
CHK#
24414

13
CHK#
244155

13
CHK#
24415%

13
CHK#
244157

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
CHK#

4.,705.87 244158



DATE 11/06/2013

LN .

. »

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 244149
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0:

244158 CHK100 PAGE 2
BATCH#: 13
BATCH
DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

19.561.60
0.00

19.561.60



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

B 1

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
092  AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND ACCT 11,584.20
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 11.584.20

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH >~ a O\

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

CHECK #'S 59( V4 .



JDATE 1&416/2013

VENDOR NAME

TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR

CHECK REGISTER

ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2014 092-699-450 PROPERTY TAXES

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 000326 T0: 000326
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 92

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

POLK CO SCHOOL LAND 10/16/2013

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

11,584.20 92

11.584.20 3%

11.584.20
0.00

11.584.20



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

F\/M
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010
021
024
093

GENERAL FUND 6.824.39
ROAD & BRIDGE #1 95.20
ROAD & BRIDGE #4 677.05
CO CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND 850.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 8.446.64

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

cueckis 243801 . A&




DATE 10/16/2013

[T 4 1

VENDOR NAME

BERG. CECIL 2014

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUTION 2014

EVERBANK COMMERCIAL FINANC 2014

INTEGRATED DATA SERVICES 2014

KIMBERLY S HANKEY & RUSSEL 2014

KIMMEY. GEORGIA B 2014
OVERSTREET. TOMMY 2014
ROTH. JOE D. 2014

2014

STEPHEN F AUSTIN STATE UNI 2014

TELCOM SUPPLY INC. 2014
2014

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLI 2014

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 2014

TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAINI 2014

ACCOUNT NUMBER

010-426-400

010-409-331

010-409-331

093-403-500

010-310-135

010-426-400

024-624-427

010-426-400
010-426-400

010-495-427

010-402-400
010-402-400

010-499-315

010-402-400

010-553-427

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN

COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN

COMPUTER NETWORK MAINTENAN

REFUNDED TAXES

ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

TRAVEL/TRAINING

ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

TRAVEL/TRAINING

DPS-OPERATING
DPS-0PERATING

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DPS-OPERATING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

FROM: 243851
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

M / HICKMAN, B.

603-0101942-002

40554881

POLK CO CLK

TAX REFUND / SCHROEDER

M / HOOVER, K.

TRAVEL REIMB

M / COBENA, C.
M / BROWN, N.

CPM T6

26534
36404

POLK CO TAX OFC.

90135287339

POLK COUNTY

T0: 243867

BATCH#: 01

DATE PO NO

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013
10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013
10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013

10/18/2013 600118

CHK100 PAGE 1

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

350.00 01

---------- CHK#

350.00 243851

71.25 01

---------- CHK#

71.25 243852

2,045.10 01

---------- CHK#

2.045.10 243853

850.00 01

---------- CHK#

850.00 243854

1.656.09 01

---------- CHK#

1.656.09 24385

150.00 01

---------- CHK#

150.00 24385

677.05 01

---------- CHK#

677.05 243857

150.00 01
250.00 01

---------- CHK#

400.00 243858

595.00 01

---------- CHK##

595.00 243859

38.80 01
56.95 01

---------- CHK#

95.75 243860

50.00 01

---------- CHK#

50.00 243861

125.00 01

---------- CHK#

125.00 243862

100.00 01

---------- CHK#

100.00 243863



DATE 10/16/2013

A % [ -

VENDOR NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC *

WEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON

WILLIAMS, DANA T.

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243851 T0: 243867

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01
ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
2014 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 10/18/2013 600107

2014 010-501-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2015-0448 10/18/2013 600028
2014 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032 2020 2015 0448 10/18/2013 600041

2014 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WILLIAMS, M. 10/18/2013
2014 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CAMPBELL, K. 10/18/2013
2014 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WILLIAMS, S. 10/18/2013

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 2

BAT(H
AMOUNT  CODE

95.20 01

--------- CHK#

95.20 243864

226.15 01
260.05 01

--------- CHK#

486.20 243865

350.00 01

--------- CHK#

350.00 243866

200.00 01
150.00 01

--------- CHK#

350.00 243867



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND F \/ ‘ L{_

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 1,238.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.238.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH O "
STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH#

check#s AUBBLE . 2U3%70




DATE 10/17/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243868 T0: 243870 CHK100 PAGE 1
» hl

. ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAINI 2014 010-457-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING REGISTRATION 10/18/2013 100.00 01
------------ CHK#
100.00 243868
U S POST OFFICE 2014 010-466-311 POSTAGE POLK COUNTY 10/18/2013 600148 138.00 01
------------ CHKH
138.00 243869
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVI 2014 010-409-311 POSTAGE 29750189 10/18/2013 1,000.00 01
------------ CHK#
1.000.00 243870
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1,238.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1,238.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 35.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 35.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.
RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

ACH #

CHECK #M 9 .




DATE 10/22/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243915 TO: 243915 CHK100 PAGE 1

. . ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 17
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  COBE
TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW EN 2014 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES J BARBEE 10/22/2013 35.00 17
———————————— CHK#

35.00 243915

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 35.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 35.00



P |

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 8,638.60
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 8.638.60

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

b oot

STEPHANIE DALE -

J / /7/ ‘
JOHN P. THOMPSON <y i

CA-‘*Q’, Lot ’JJ
‘/‘,’,..y

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWOR

” o
7

ACH#

cecke QWAL - Xaly




D.ATE 1,22/2013 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 243916 T0: 243917 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 17
BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL 2014 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  REG HLT BLDG INS TO REIM 10/22/2013 762.41 17
------------ CHKH
762.41 243916
STEAM LOCAL CARPET CLEANER 2014 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG  REG HTH BLDG INS. TO REI 10/22/2013 7.876.19 17
------------ CHKH
7.876.19 243917
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 8.638.60
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 8.638.60



FUND DESCRIPTION

GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

17,842.08

17.842.08

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY S~
MARGIE AINSWOR /// ( (, //{M
STEPHANIE DALE 4 - -
JOHN P. THOMPSON L e
7 /
ACH #

CHECK #-s%HéQ\Q) i




DATE 10/22/2013 CHECK REGISTER
(. ~ .- ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

SERVPRO OF LUFKIN/S. NACOG 2014 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

FROM: 243918 T0: 243918
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 17

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

REG HTH BLDG INS TO REIM 10/22/2013

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK1I00 PAGE 1

BATOH
AMOUNT  CODE

17,842.08 17
------------ CHKH
17.842.08 243918

17.842.08
0.00

17.842.08



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SECURITY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

267,239.01
12,242.26
12,957.97
13,542.96
13.368.80

2,729.25
4,010.08
30.656.43
17.921.97

374.668.73

FYI4

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

RAY STELLY

MARGIE AINSWORTH 7

STEPHANIE DALE

JOHN P. THOMPSON

" S -
C sl & Cns agtin—
I'd

achz_ 0 505

CHECK #'S




DATE 10/25/2013 TO 10/25/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

v
1

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 16.815.26
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 356.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 62.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 72.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 667.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 72.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 601.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 641.58
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 231.30
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 233.19
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 242 .30
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 224.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 69.19
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 283.90
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 316.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 1.454.09
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 444 05
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 254.24
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 883.28
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 253.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 190.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 652.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 2,598.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 60.56
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS561 56.73
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 4,634.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 169.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 150.74
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 190.26
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 363.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACHS61 175.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 10/25/2013 ACH561 82.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 3,932.67
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 83.50
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 14.58
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 16.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACHS562 156.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 17.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 140.60
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 150.04
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 54.09
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 54 .54
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 56.67
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 52.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 16.18
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 66.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 73.94
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 340.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 103.83
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 59.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 206.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 59.18

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 10/25/2013 ACH562 44 .54



DATE 10/25/2013 TO 10/25/2013

1)

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT #

2014 010-511-201
2014 010-512-201
2014 010-551-201
2014 010-552-201
2014 010-553-201
2014 010-554-201
2014 010-560-201
2014 010-645-201
2014 010-650-201
2014 010-665-201
2014 010-695-201
2014 010-696-201
2014 010-697-201
2014 010-202-100
2014 010-202-100

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2014 010-202-100

ACH CLAIMS LIST

GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SOCIAL SECURITY MED
SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH563
10/25/2013 ACH564
10/25/2013 ACH565

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 2

AMOUNT

152.60
607.71
14.86
14.86
14.16
13.27
1.083.81
39.61
35.25
44.50
85.07
40.96
19.39
24.895.65
198,821.33
2,026.17

267.239.01



DATE 10/25/2013 T0 10/25/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2014 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

10/25/2013 ACHS61
10/25/2013 ACHS61
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH563
10/25/2013 ACH564

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 3

AMOUNT

764.76
764.76
178.86
178.86
1.125.60
9,229.42

12.242 .26



DATE 10/25/2013 TO 10/25/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2014 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

10/25/2013 ACHS561
10/25/2013 ACH561
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH562
10/25/2013 ACH563
10/25/2013 ACH564

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 4

AMOUNT

804.78
804.78
188.23
188.23
1.079.46
9,892.49

12,957.97



DATE 10/25/2013 TO 10/25/2013 ACH CLAIMS LIST

[

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH
FIRST STATE BANK 2014 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED

FIRST STATE BANK 2014 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2014 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2014 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NET SALARIES
CRILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #
